IMPORTANT CONTACTS

Board Members

832-795-5630
832-535-6373
281-769-9373
281-665-3305
281-392-6734

Preston Jones, President
Janet Wright, Vice President
Pat Myers, Treasurer

Lucy Chronowski, Secretary
Gary Patton, Director at Large

FirstService Residential Management

Vanesa Valle - On-Site General Manager
manager@heritagegrand.comcastbiz.net
281-391-2582

Jennifer Rivera — Assistant Community Manager

Maintenance

Preston Jones
281-395-1568
832-437-4844

Board Liaison:
Bill Covington, Chair
Barry Zerkle, Co-Chair

Financial Operations

Board Liaison: Pat Myers
Operations

Board Liaison: Gary Patton

Sandy Owens, Chair 281-665-3108

Pat Broom, Co-Chair 513-739-0693

Community Activities

Janet Wright
281-395-2739

Board Liaison:
Marita Foreman, Chair

Compliance

Board Liaison:
Phyllis Covington, Chair

Lucy Chronowski
281-395-1568

Frequently Used Numbers

281-391-2582
281-371-2550
713-932-1122
713-659-2111
1-800-332-7143
1-800-545-6005

Heritage Grand Clubhouse
Heritage Grand Clubhouse Fax
First Service Corporate
CenterPoint (natural gas)
CenterPoint (emergency)
CenterPoint (call before digging)
Cinco MUD #14 (water/sewer) 281-579-4500
Modern Systems (alarm system) 281-599-7388
Texas Pride Disposal {trash & recycling) 281-342-8178
US Post Office 1-800-275-8777
USPS 1331 Pin Oak Rd Katy, TX 77494 281-574-1401
Cinco Ranch HOA 281-599-0408
Rusticscapes (Jim Economy) 832-620-6530

*If sprinkler repairs are needed, call the front desk in
the clubhouse and request a work order**

Consolidated (email, phone) 866-989-2255
Comcast (cable, phone, internet) 713-341-1000
Police, Ft. Bend Sheriff EMERGENCY ~ 911

281-341-4665
911
281-395-0011

Non-Emergency
Willow Fork Fire Dept. EMERGENCY
Non-Emergency

FT.BEND CO. CLERK: North Annex: 22333 Grand Corner
Drive, Katy, TX 77464. Services include: JP Precinct Three
Ct., Pay taxes; Vehicle registration; Health & Human
Services; Sheriff. Located on east side of 99. Travel south
on 99, U-Turn just before the light, exit immediately to the far
right and then turn right again onto Grand Corer Drive, it is
located on the left.

HOSPITALS
MEMORIAL HERMANN KATY HOSPITAL
281-644-7000
23900 KATY FREEWAY @ 99 (I-10@ GRAND PARKWAY)

METHODIST WEST HOUSTON
832-522-1000
18500 KATY FREEWAY (I-10 @ BARKER CYPRESS)

MEMORIAL HERMANN ER ROOM

346-231-6800

located on the north east corner of 99 and West Park
Toliway (next to the Ft. Bend. Co. Clerk, see above for
directions)



