# IMPORTANT CONTACTS

#### **Board Members**

Preston Jones, President	832-795-5630
Janet Wright, Vice President	832-535-6373
Pat Myers, Treasurer	281-769-9373
Lucy Chronowski, Secretary	281-665-3305
Gary Patton, Director at Large	281-392-6734

# FirstService Residential Management

Vanesa Valle - On-Site General Manager manager@heritagegrand.comcastbiz.net 281-391-2582

Jennifer Rivera – Assistant Community Manager

### Maintenance

Board Liaison:	Preston Jones
Bill Covington, Chair	281-395-1568
Barry Zerkle, Co-Chair	832-437-4844

### Financial Operations

_			•	
Roai	<b>'</b>	1 12	ile/	۱n.

Pat Myers

#### **Operations**

Board Liaison:	Gary Patton
Sandy Owens, Chair	281-665-3108
Pat Broom, Co-Chair	513-739-0693

### **Community Activities**

Во	ard	Liaison:	
			_

Janet Wright

Marita Foreman, Chair

281-395-2739

# Compliance

# **Board Liaison:**

Phyllis Covington, Chair

Lucy Chronowski 281-395-1568

## Frequently Used Numbers

1	
Heritage Grand Clubhouse	281-391-2582
Heritage Grand Clubhouse Fax	281-371-2550
First Service Corporate	713-932-1122
CenterPoint (natural gas)	713-659-2111
CenterPoint (emergency)	1-800-332-7143
CenterPoint (call before digging)	1-800-545-6005
Cinco MUD #14 (water/sewer)	281-579-4500
Modern Systems (alarm system)	281-599-7388
Texas Pride Disposal (trash & recycling)	281-342-8178
US Post Office	1-800-275-8777
USPS 1331 Pin Oak Rd Katy, TX 77494	
Cinco Ranch HOA	281-599-0408
Rusticscapes (Jim Economy)	832-620-6530

# \*\*If sprinkler repairs are needed, call the front desk in the clubhouse and request a work order\*\*

Consolidated (email, phone)	866-989-2255
Comcast (cable, phone, internet)	713-341-1000
Police, Ft. Bend Sheriff EMERGENCY	911
Non-Emergency	281-341-4665
Willow Fork Fire Dept. EMERGENCY	911
Non-Emergency	281-395-0011

FT.BEND CO. CLERK: North Annex: 22333 Grand Corner Drive, Katy, TX 77464. Services include: JP Precinct Three Ct., Pay taxes, Vehicle registration; Health & Human Services; Sheriff. Located on east side of 99. Travel south on 99, U-Turn just before the light, exit immediately to the far right and then turn right again onto Grand Corner Drive, it is located on the left.

### HOSPITALS

# MEMORIAL HERMANN KATY HOSPITAL

281-644-7000

23900 KATY FREEWAY @ 99 (I-10@ GRAND PARKWAY)

### METHODIST WEST HOUSTON

832-522-1000

18500 KATY FREEWAY (I-10 @ BARKER CYPRESS)

### MEMORIAL HERMANN ER ROOM

346-231-6800

located on the north east corner of 99 and West Park Tollway (next to the Ft. Bend. Co. Clerk, see above for directions)